Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2023/FY 2024

Monday, September 12, 2022

| 8:30am - 5:00pm

8:30-8:45am

8:45-9:00am

9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:30am

9:30-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

10:45-11:00am

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30am

11:30-11:45am

11:45am-12:00pm

12:00-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm

WAO1

WAO02

WAO3

WAO4

WAO5

WREO1

WREOQ2

WREO3

WREO4

WREQ5

WREOQ6

HAO01

HAO02

HAO03

HAO4

HEARING SCHEDULE

2023 Southeast Wetland Restoration,
Land Acquisition, Phase 2
RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most
productive habitat in Minnesota
Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection &
Restoration Program - Phase XII
Wetland Habitat Protection and
Restoration Program - Phase 8
Accelerating the Waterfowl
Production Area Program - Phase XV
Wetland Enhancement in the Big
Woods
Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands
Enhancement & Restoration Initiative
- Phase IX
Voyageurs National Park Wetland
Restoration Project, Phase 3

$1,510,500
$10,000,000
$13,980,000
$7,360,000
$11,931,000
$900,000

$13,700,000

$1,640,000

BREAK 10:30-10:45am

Shallow Lake Enhancements in Grant
County
Accelerated Shallow Lakes and
Wetland Enhancements Phase 15
Nelson Slough/JD#19

Hennepin County Habitat
Conservation Program - Phase 3
Anoka Sand Plain Habitat
Conservation - Phase 8
Accelerating Habitat Conservation in
Southwest Minnesota - Phase 2
Bone Lake South Wetland Acquisition
& Restoration

$2,631,000
$12,428,000
$6,192,000
$12,276,600
$8,921,300
$6,541,000

$4,475,000

LUNCH 12:30-1:45pm

Michael

McCarty

John Voz
Jon Schneider
Wayne Ostlie
Eran Sandquist

Craig Hensel

John
Lindstrom

Steve Windels

Tracey Von
Bargen
Ricky Lien

Morteza
Maher
Kristine
Maurer
Wiley Buck

Wayne Ostlie

Mike Kinney

City of Mankato
MN BWSR
Ducks Unlimited
Minnesota Land Trust
Pheasants Forever, Inc
Scott-Le Sueur Waterfowlers

Ducks Unlimited

Voyageurs National Park

Grant County
MN DNR
Middle-Snake-Tamarac
Rivers Watershed District
Hennepin County
Great River Greening

Minnesota Land Trust

Comfort Lake-Forest Lake
Watershed District



1:45-2:00pm

2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

4:00-4:15pm

4:15-4:30pm

4:30-4:45pm

4:45-5:00pm

HAO05

HAO06

HAO7

HAO08

HA09

HA10

HA11l

HA12

HA13

HA14

HA15

CPL

Buffalo-Red River Watershed District
Stream Habitat Program — Phase 3
Southeast Minnesota Protection and
Restoration Phase 11
Protecting Minnesota's Lakes of
Outstanding Biological Significance -
Phase 2
Fisheries Habitat Protection on
Strategic North Central Minnesota
Lakes - Phase IX
DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition - Phase
15
DNR Trout Stream Conservation
Easements - Phase 3
Metro Big Rivers Phase 13

St. Croix Watershed Habitat
Protection and Restoration Phase 4

$9,428,000
$8,181,700

$9,225,000

$10,656,000

$5,888,000
$1,360,000
$20,303,900

$16,153,300

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat
Restoration Program Phase XII
Integrating Habitat and Clean Water
Phase 2
Cannon River Watershed Habitat

Protection and Restoration Program -

Phase 12
Conservation Partners Legacy Grant
Program Ph. 15 Statewide and Metro
Habitat

$4,641,900
$10,000,000

$6,519,100

$9,500,000

Kristine
Altrichter
David Ruff

Wayne Ostlie

Annie Knight

Jeff Tillma
Rick Walsh
Deborah Loon

Katie
Sickmann

Courtney
Phillips
Bill Penning

Alan Kraus

Kathy Varble

Buffalo-Red River Watershed

District
The Nature Conservancy

Minnesota Land Trust

Northern Waters Land Trust

MN DNR
MN DNR

MN Valley Trust (Metro Big
Rivers)
Wild Rivers Conservancy

Shell Rock River Watershed
District
MN BWSR

Clean River Partners
(formerly Cannon River
Watershed Partnership)

MN DNR



