HEARING SCHEDULE

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
8:30-8:45am	WA01	2023 Southeast Wetland Restoration, Land Acquisition, Phase 2	\$1,510,500	Michael McCarty	City of Mankato
8:45-9:00am	WA02	RIM Wetlands - Restoring the most productive habitat in Minnesota	\$10,000,000	John Voz	MN BWSR
9:00-9:15am	WA03	Shallow Lake & Wetland Protection & Restoration Program - Phase XII	\$13,980,000	Jon Schneider	Ducks Unlimited
9:15-9:30am	WA04	Wetland Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - Phase 8	\$7,360,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
9:30-9:45am	WA05	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Program - Phase XV	\$11,931,000	Eran Sandquist	Pheasants Forever, Inc
9:45-10:00am	WRE01	Wetland Enhancement in the Big Woods	\$900,000	Craig Hensel	Scott-Le Sueur Waterfowlers
10:00-10:15am	WRE02	Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands Enhancement & Restoration Initiative - Phase IX	\$13,700,000	John Lindstrom	Ducks Unlimited
10:15-10:30am	WRE03	Voyageurs National Park Wetland Restoration Project, Phase 3	\$1,640,000	Steve Windels	Voyageurs National Park

BREAK 10:30-10:45am

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
10:45-11:00am	WRE04	Shallow Lake Enhancements in Grant County	\$2,631,000	Tracey Von Bargen	Grant County
11:00-11:15am	WRE05	Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland Enhancements Phase 15	\$12,428,000	Ricky Lien	MN DNR
11:15-11:30am	WRE06	Nelson Slough/JD#19	\$6,192,000	Morteza Maher	Middle-Snake-Tamarac Rivers Watershed District
11:30-11:45am	HA01	Hennepin County Habitat Conservation Program - Phase 3	\$12,276,600	Kristine Maurer	Hennepin County
11:45am-12:00pm	HA02	Anoka Sand Plain Habitat Conservation - Phase 8	\$8,921,300	Wiley Buck	Great River Greening
12:00-12:15pm	HA03	Accelerating Habitat Conservation in Southwest Minnesota - Phase 2	\$6,541,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
12:15-12:30pm	HA04	Bone Lake South Wetland Acquisition & Restoration	\$4,475,000	Mike Kinney	Comfort Lake-Forest Lake Watershed District

LUNCH 12:30-1:45pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
1:45-2:00pm	HA05	Buffalo-Red River Watershed District Stream Habitat Program – Phase 3	\$9,428,000	Kristine Altrichter	Buffalo-Red River Watershed District
2:00-2:15pm	HA06	Southeast Minnesota Protection and Restoration Phase 11	\$8,181,700	David Ruff	The Nature Conservancy
2:15-2:30pm	HA07	Protecting Minnesota's Lakes of Outstanding Biological Significance - Phase 2	\$9,225,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
2:30-2:45pm	HA08	Fisheries Habitat Protection on Strategic North Central Minnesota Lakes - Phase IX	\$10,656,000	Annie Knight	Northern Waters Land Trust
2:45-3:00pm	HA09	DNR WMA & SNA Acquisition - Phase 15	\$5,888,000	Jeff Tillma	MN DNR
3:00-3:15pm	HA10	DNR Trout Stream Conservation Easements - Phase 3	\$1,360,000	Rick Walsh	MN DNR
3:15-3:30pm	HA11	Metro Big Rivers Phase 13	\$20,303,900	Deborah Loon	MN Valley Trust (Metro Big Rivers)
3:30-3:45pm	HA12	St. Croix Watershed Habitat Protection and Restoration Phase 4	\$16,153,300	Katie Sickmann	Wild Rivers Conservancy

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
4:00-4:15pm	HA13	Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat Restoration Program Phase XII	\$4,641,900	Courtney Phillips	Shell Rock River Watershed District
4:15-4:30pm	HA14	Integrating Habitat and Clean Water Phase 2	\$10,000,000	Bill Penning	MN BWSR
4:30-4:45pm	HA15	Cannon River Watershed Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - Phase 12	\$6,519,100	Alan Kraus	Clean River Partners (formerly Cannon River Watershed Partnership)
4:45-5:00pm	CPL	Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program Ph. 15 Statewide and Metro Habitat	\$9,500,000	Kathy Varble	MN DNR